
Attendance

17-07-2017 08:00am to 17-07-2017 08:00pm (Day Shift)
IN



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

INDIRECT

SECURITY DEPARTMENT Supervisor
Total : 1

1. Soni (SC0001)

TECHNICIAN General Worker

Total : 3

1. PIAM KEW LEE (I0027)

2. LIM CHOW SOON (I0110)

3. NURDIN BIN UDDIN (I0124)

HQ WAREHOUSE General Worker

Total : 20

1. ONG AI MING (A0085)

2. OLI PREM BAHADUR (DF1073)

3. MAHAMAD SHEKH ROJ (DF1027)

4. GOLE MAN BAHADUR (DF1075)

5. MOTILAL PRAJAPATI (DF1120)

6. RABINDRA KUMAR YADAV (DF1128)

7. CHANDRA BAHADUR RUMBA (DF1083)

8. RAJESH GHISING (DF1127)

9. RAMDEW KAHAR (DF1129)

10. KALWAR TUALAN (DF1104)

11. AHIR PRITHAVIPAL (DF1077)

12. SANJAY KUMAR YADAV (DF1124)

13. NOMAN (DF0313)

14. JARNAIL ANSARI (DD0146)

15. BIJAY BUDHATHOKI (DF1123)

16. BEL BAHADUR JIMBA (DF1060)

17. ABISHEK SHRESTHA (DF1125)

18. NAWAL KISHOR SAH (DF1008)

19. NOORANIZA BINTI MOHAMADIN (A0082)

20. NOR FADZILAH BINTI JOHARI (I0073)

PRODUCTION CONVERTING

Supervisor

Total : 4

1. SHUKUR BIN SA'AT (D0115)

2. LOW BEE LENG (A0066)

3. FATIMAH BINTI LANI (DD0109)

4. RONNY BIN NOORAFANDY (D0158)

General Worker

Total : 2

1. HAMIDAH BINTI IBRAHIM (D0195)

2. NG CHIN KWANG (A0091)

PAPER MILL

General Worker

Total : 2

1. MANIARASAN A/L MARIMUTHU (APM0007)

2. KRISHNA KUMAR A/L KARUPIAH (APM0005)

Supervisor

Total : 2

1. YONG CHIEN SHENG (APM0003)

2. CALVIN WOO KAR HENG (A0030)

QUALITY CONTROL General Worker

Total : 4

1. ABD ARIFIN BIN DUMUNI (I0075)

2. MOHAMAD ASRI BIN ABDUL GHANI (I0121)

3. TAN AI PING (I0125)

4. YADAV DHANIWANTA (DF1071)

STORE

General Worker

Total : 11

1. AKHILESH YADAV (DF1115)

2. KENNY CHEW YI SIONG (I0109)

3. JEET BAHADUR PAKHRIN (DF1076)

4. PADAM BAHADUR PHAL (DF1090)

5. RAKESH KUMAR YADAV (DF1122)

6. CIN DAL (DF0280)

7. SOHAN YADAV (DF1130)

8. SABUJ AKAND (DF0303)

9. KHATRI DAMMAR BAHADUR (DF1100)

10. KHATRI TEK BAHADUR (DF1057)

11. NORAJAIEMAH BT SHAHARUDIN (A0046)

Supervisor
Total : 1

1. SINTAN DIL BAHADUR (DF1095)

LOGISTIC General Worker

Total : 6

1. BALABASKARAN A/L CHANDRASECARAN (I0105)

2. ABDUL HALIM BIN ABDULLAH (A0039)

3. ALAGU SUNDARAM A/L (I0083)

4. ELANGKO A/L JAYARAMAN (I0081)

5. VEGANES KUMAR A/L SUKUMARAN (I0080)

6. MOHD NOR BIN USOP (I0082)

FACILITY DEPARTMENT

Supervisor
Total : 1

1. WU JAW CHYANG @ GOH JAW CHYANG (APM0002)

General Worker
Total : 1

1. SARAVANAN A/L ANGAPPAN (I0043)

ENGINEERING General Worker

Total : 2

1. KHOR TIK HOCK (I0022)

2. FOO FAN LOONG (I0106)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

ADMIN

ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

General Worker

Total : 5

1. EMILY TEOH MAY LING (A0068)

2. TEH KAI YUN (A0089)

3. CHEN WAI KUAN (A0086)

4. LIEW KAI JYE (A0044)

5. SAMANTHA TAN SHA LYN (A0045)

Supervisor
Total : 1

1. LIM WEI SEE (A0042)

ADMINISTRATION Supervisor

Total : 2

1. NGU SHLAU GIE (A0064)

2. CHUN PEI XIAN JOYCE (A0073)

PURCHASING General Worker

Total : 3

1. RUZILLA BINTI TASLIM (A0031)

2. CHAI SUI LIN (A0084)

3. SIAU YUH PENG (A0078)

PLANNER General Worker

Total : 3

1. NUR FITRIYAH BINTI ASMUNI (DD0348)

2. CHEW BEE LING @ CHIW BEE LING (A0028)

3. THAM IK SENG (A0048)

HUMAN RESOURCES Supervisor
Total : 1

1. HASMUNIRAH BINTI SAMSUDDIN (A0033)

IT DEPARTMENT General Worker

Total : 3

1. LAI YONG WEI (A0088)

2. LIM QING WEI (A0087)

3. ENG JIA SONG (A0079)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

DIRECT

PRODUCTION CONVERTING

General Worker

Total : 68

1. RAMINI (DD0396)

2. NIRMALA A/P NADARAJAN (DD0404)

3. MANRAJ RUMBA (DF1080)

4. KHEM BAHADUR ALE (DF1087)

5. GHAN SHYAM YADAV (DF1112)

6. GHANSHYAM YADAV (DF1015)

7. SURYA BAHADUR MAGAR (DF1063)

8. MAMUN SARKER (DF0319)

9. MONJURUL MIR (DF0353)

10. HIKMAT BAHADUR KHATRI (DF1046)

11. NANNA BAHADUR BUDHA (DF1086)

12. MANIK (DF0344)

13. KUL BAHADUL SHRSTHA (DF1088)

14. SHYAM BAHADUR RUMBA (DF1085)

15. BHOMJAN MAN BAHADUR (DF1096)

16. SHANKAR PRASAD (DF0188)

17. KUMAR PAKHRIN (DF1084)

18. SAUB MANJIT SINGH (DF1070)

19. MD. YEAMIN MATAVUR (DF0338)

20. BAL GOBIND KURMI (DF1108)

21. MOHAN BIR JHEDI (DF1089)

22. YADAV BHAK PURAN MAL (DF1074)

23. BORHAN UDDIN (DF0325)

24. LOGAMBAL A/P SUPRAMANI (DD0388)

25. RODIANA BINTI ABDUL RAHMAN (DD0390)

26. KURMI JIT BAHADUR (DF1103)

27. ANIL KUMAR (DF0264)

28. INDRA BAHADUR BAL (DF1058)

29. KANCHHA MAN JIMBA (DF1066)

30. KOHAR KRISHNA MOHAN (DF1146)

31. AUNG KO LATT (DF2001)

32. MAN BAHADUR KHATRI (DF1028)

33. MD RAZIB MD SHAHIDULLAH (DF0302)

34. PUNITHAVATHY A/P ARUCHANAN (DD0405)

35. NAING OO (DF0239)

36. KYAW MYINT WIN (DF2020)

37. RAM CHANDRA KAWAR (DF1110)

38. KHIN NYO (DF2008)

39. SANTOSH KUMAR THARU (DF1022)

40. NAING LIN (DF2029)

41. YADAV KOMAL (DF1150)

42. MOHAMMAD UBED ALI (DF0335)

43. SANTA BAHADUR BHOLAN (DF1038)

44. ZAW LIM AUNG (DF2024)

45. NYAM LIN AUNG (DF2015)

46. KAMAL KHADKA (DF1033)

47. RAM BABU SAH TELI (DF1118)

48. BALI RAM LODH (DF1136)

49. DHANAI TELI (DF1138)

50. TILAK PRASAD KOHAR (DF1119)

51. MAURYA SARBJEET (DF1148)

52. RAJESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY (DF1021)

53. SAN DACE KUMA (DF2028)

54. ABDUL JABBAR (DF0352)

55. SUBAS BARUN (DF1114)

56. LAXMAN SIMKHADA (DF1117)

57. NURSYAKIRAH BINTI MOHD NOR (DD0376)

58. LAMA BISHAL (DF1149)

59. WAI YAN TUN (DF2017)

60. THAPA MAFAN LOH BAHADUR (DF1147)

61. DARLAMI MAGAR ISHWAR (DF1145)

62. MASTURA BINTI MAT AZIZ (DD0403)

63. ASHADUZZAMAN LITON (DF0316)

64. CHANDRA BAHADUR JIMBA (DF1059)

65. CHAUDHANG ANIL (DF1143)

66. CIN PUM KHAI (DF0278)

67. RAM MILAN AHIR (DF1113)

68. KURMI BINOD (DF1144)

Supervisor

Total : 2

1. SANJAY KHADGI (DF0164)

2. NOREN NOOR BINTI RADIN (DD0314)

PAPER MILL

Supervisor
Total : 1

1. RIPON (DF0354)

General Worker

Total : 9

1. BHULON SURESH KUMAR (DF1050)

2. PAKHRIN SHEKHAR (DFM1001)

3. LAMA RAJU (DFM1002)

4. SUDHAMA BARAI (DF1132)

5. KURMI GORAKH (DF1106)

6. RUMBA BAGBIR (DFM1007)

7. NANDLAL MAKTAN (DF1133)

8. TAMANG UDDHAV (DF1053)

9. BHULON LAXMAN BAHADUR (DFM1003)

FACILITY DEPARTMENT General Worker

Total : 2

1. K C PREM (DF1107)

2. AHIR RAMJEET (DF1151)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

OUTSOURCE OUTSOURCE General Worker

Total : 18

1. BAYANI BINTI ABDULLAH (Z0014)

2. YULY BINTI USMAN (Z0041)

3. HASLINA BINTI YAHYA (Z0002)

4. MISNAWATI BINTI SABANG (Z0039)

5. SUNNI BINTI MAHAMING (Z0031)

6. HIKMA BINTI TALERA (Z0037)

7. NANNA BINTI MUSTAFA (Z0005)

8. SITI SARAH BINTI IBRAHIM (Z0019)

9. NURHAYATI BINTI HUSENG (Z0029)

10. ARNITA BINTI RIDWAN (Z0093)

11. RIA BINTI SAENONG (Z0127)

12. FITRIANI BINTI RIDWAN (Z0091)

13. JAMAL BIN LATIF (Z0006)

14. RUHAIDAH BINTI BAHARUDIN (Z0001)

15. RITA SAFIRAH BINTI YUNUS (Z0013)

16. NURFARHAN BINTI AHMAD (Z0018)

17. DELIMA BINTI MUHAMMAD YAMIN (Z0024)

18. SARIMAH BINTI SAHIPA (Z0124)

SALES & MARKETING

HQ SALES General Worker

Total : 10

1. KUM SWEE KIN (A0080)

2. LEE SAU LAN (SHQ0010)

3. TAN HUI SEE (A0072)

4. TENG KOK SIONG (SHQ0011)

5. ROZANA BT KAMARUZAMAN (A0075)

6. TENGKU NUR BADARIAH BINTI TENGKU (A0069)

7. NURUL AIN BINTI YATIM (A0047)

8. IDAYU SOFIA BINTI MOHN RADZUAN (A0081)

9. SITI NOR ATIRAH BINTI MD ATIKUR (A0054)

10. WAN OI KUEN (SHQ0006)

EXPORT General Worker

Total : 4

1. MARIAH BINTI SAMSUDIN (A0053)

2. LEE SOO HUI (A0090)

3. SURIANI BINTI SIDIK (A0052)

4. NGAN LOE YOKE (A0014)

Total In 192

OUT



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

DIRECT

PRODUCTION CONVERTING

General Worker

Total : 67

1. RODIANA BINTI ABDUL RAHMAN (DD0390)

2. MANRAJ RUMBA (DF1080)

3. KUMAR PAKHRIN (DF1084)

4. MOHAN BIR JHEDI (DF1089)

5. NAING LIN (DF2029)

6. THAPA MAFAN LOH BAHADUR (DF1147)

7. RAM CHANDRA KAWAR (DF1110)

8. GHANSHYAM YADAV (DF1015)

9. RAJESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY (DF1021)

10. KYAW MYINT WIN (DF2020)

11. KHIN NYO (DF2008)

12. NANNA BAHADUR BUDHA (DF1086)

13. HIKMAT BAHADUR KHATRI (DF1046)

14. RAMINI (DD0396)

15. KHEM BAHADUR ALE (DF1087)

16. CIN PUM KHAI (DF0278)

17. NURSYAKIRAH BINTI MOHD NOR (DD0376)

18. LAMA BISHAL (DF1149)

19. KAMAL KHADKA (DF1033)

20. AUNG KO LATT (DF2001)

21. PUNITHAVATHY A/P ARUCHANAN (DD0405)

22. ZAW LIM AUNG (DF2024)

23. SHYAM BAHADUR RUMBA (DF1085)

24. SAN DACE KUMA (DF2028)

25. KUL BAHADUL SHRSTHA (DF1088)

26. INDRA BAHADUR BAL (DF1058)

27. RAM BABU SAH TELI (DF1118)

28. YADAV KOMAL (DF1150)

29. SUBAS BARUN (DF1114)

30. RAM MILAN AHIR (DF1113)

31. MAN BAHADUR KHATRI (DF1028)

32. MAURYA SARBJEET (DF1148)

33. MASTURA BINTI MAT AZIZ (DD0403)

34. WAI YAN TUN (DF2017)

35. SURYA BAHADUR MAGAR (DF1063)

36. LAXMAN SIMKHADA (DF1117)

37. CHANDRA BAHADUR JIMBA (DF1059)

38. KURMI BINOD (DF1144)

39. MAMUN SARKER (DF0319)

40. SANTA BAHADUR BHOLAN (DF1038)

41. BHOMJAN MAN BAHADUR (DF1096)

42. MOHAMMAD UBED ALI (DF0335)

43. KANCHHA MAN JIMBA (DF1066)

44. SHANKAR PRASAD (DF0188)

45. SAUB MANJIT SINGH (DF1070)

46. BORHAN UDDIN (DF0325)

47. TILAK PRASAD KOHAR (DF1119)

48. DARLAMI MAGAR ISHWAR (DF1145)

49. ABDUL JABBAR (DF0352)

50. KOHAR KRISHNA MOHAN (DF1146)

51. MD. YEAMIN MATAVUR (DF0338)

52. NYAM LIN AUNG (DF2015)

53. BALI RAM LODH (DF1136)

54. KURMI JIT BAHADUR (DF1103)

55. MONJURUL MIR (DF0353)

56. ASHADUZZAMAN LITON (DF0316)

57. DHANAI TELI (DF1138)

58. YADAV BHAK PURAN MAL (DF1074)

59. ANIL KUMAR (DF0264)

60. LOGAMBAL A/P SUPRAMANI (DD0388)

61. NIRMALA A/P NADARAJAN (DD0404)

62. NAING OO (DF0239)

63. MD RAZIB MD SHAHIDULLAH (DF0302)

64. BAL GOBIND KURMI (DF1108)

65. CHAUDHANG ANIL (DF1143)

66. SANTOSH KUMAR THARU (DF1022)

67. GHAN SHYAM YADAV (DF1112)

Supervisor

Total : 2

1. NOREN NOOR BINTI RADIN (DD0314)

2. SANJAY KHADGI (DF0164)

PAPER MILL

Supervisor
Total : 1

1. RIPON (DF0354)

General Worker

Total : 8

1. BHULON SURESH KUMAR (DF1050)

2. KURMI GORAKH (DF1106)

3. NANDLAL MAKTAN (DF1133)

4. TAMANG UDDHAV (DF1053)

5. SUDHAMA BARAI (DF1132)

6. RUMBA BAGBIR (DFM1007)

7. LAMA RAJU (DFM1002)

8. BHULON LAXMAN BAHADUR (DFM1003)

FACILITY DEPARTMENT General Worker

Total : 2

1. AHIR RAMJEET (DF1151)

2. K C PREM (DF1107)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

INDIRECT

HQ WAREHOUSE General Worker

Total : 20

1. NAWAL KISHOR SAH (DF1008)

2. NOR FADZILAH BINTI JOHARI (I0073)

3. NOORANIZA BINTI MOHAMADIN (A0082)

4. GOLE MAN BAHADUR (DF1075)

5. ONG AI MING (A0085)

6. BEL BAHADUR JIMBA (DF1060)

7. RAJESH GHISING (DF1127)

8. BIJAY BUDHATHOKI (DF1123)

9. OLI PREM BAHADUR (DF1073)

10. NOMAN (DF0313)

11. AHIR PRITHAVIPAL (DF1077)

12. KALWAR TUALAN (DF1104)

13. ABISHEK SHRESTHA (DF1125)

14. CHANDRA BAHADUR RUMBA (DF1083)

15. SANJAY KUMAR YADAV (DF1124)

16. RABINDRA KUMAR YADAV (DF1128)

17. MAHAMAD SHEKH ROJ (DF1027)

18. JARNAIL ANSARI (DD0146)

19. MOTILAL PRAJAPATI (DF1120)

20. RAMDEW KAHAR (DF1129)

PAPER MILL

General Worker

Total : 2

1. KRISHNA KUMAR A/L KARUPIAH (APM0005)

2. MANIARASAN A/L MARIMUTHU (APM0007)

Supervisor

Total : 2

1. CALVIN WOO KAR HENG (A0030)

2. YONG CHIEN SHENG (APM0003)

LOGISTIC General Worker

Total : 5

1. BALABASKARAN A/L CHANDRASECARAN (I0105)

2. ELANGKO A/L JAYARAMAN (I0081)

3. VEGANES KUMAR A/L SUKUMARAN (I0080)

4. ABDUL HALIM BIN ABDULLAH (A0039)

5. ALAGU SUNDARAM A/L (I0083)

PRODUCTION CONVERTING

Supervisor

Total : 4

1. FATIMAH BINTI LANI (DD0109)

2. SHUKUR BIN SA'AT (D0115)

3. LOW BEE LENG (A0066)

4. RONNY BIN NOORAFANDY (D0158)

General Worker
Total : 1

1. HAMIDAH BINTI IBRAHIM (D0195)

TECHNICIAN General Worker

Total : 3

1. PIAM KEW LEE (I0027)

2. NURDIN BIN UDDIN (I0124)

3. LIM CHOW SOON (I0110)

ENGINEERING General Worker

Total : 2

1. KHOR TIK HOCK (I0022)

2. FOO FAN LOONG (I0106)

FACILITY DEPARTMENT

General Worker
Total : 1

1. SARAVANAN A/L ANGAPPAN (I0043)

Supervisor
Total : 1

1. WU JAW CHYANG @ GOH JAW CHYANG (APM0002)

STORE

General Worker

Total : 11

1. KENNY CHEW YI SIONG (I0109)

2. NORAJAIEMAH BT SHAHARUDIN (A0046)

3. SABUJ AKAND (DF0303)

4. PADAM BAHADUR PHAL (DF1090)

5. SOHAN YADAV (DF1130)

6. RAKESH KUMAR YADAV (DF1122)

7. JEET BAHADUR PAKHRIN (DF1076)

8. KHATRI DAMMAR BAHADUR (DF1100)

9. AKHILESH YADAV (DF1115)

10. KHATRI TEK BAHADUR (DF1057)

11. CIN DAL (DF0280)

Supervisor
Total : 1

1. SINTAN DIL BAHADUR (DF1095)

QUALITY CONTROL General Worker

Total : 4

1. MOHAMAD ASRI BIN ABDUL GHANI (I0121)

2. TAN AI PING (I0125)

3. ABD ARIFIN BIN DUMUNI (I0075)

4. YADAV DHANIWANTA (DF1071)

SALES & MARKETING

HQ SALES General Worker

Total : 7

1. NURUL AIN BINTI YATIM (A0047)

2. KUM SWEE KIN (A0080)

3. SITI NOR ATIRAH BINTI MD ATIKUR (A0054)

4. IDAYU SOFIA BINTI MOHN RADZUAN (A0081)

5. ROZANA BT KAMARUZAMAN (A0075)

6. TENGKU NUR BADARIAH BINTI TENGKU (A0069)

7. TAN HUI SEE (A0072)

EXPORT General Worker

Total : 4

1. SURIANI BINTI SIDIK (A0052)

2. NGAN LOE YOKE (A0014)

3. MARIAH BINTI SAMSUDIN (A0053)

4. LEE SOO HUI (A0090)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

ADMIN

PURCHASING General Worker

Total : 3

1. CHAI SUI LIN (A0084)

2. RUZILLA BINTI TASLIM (A0031)

3. SIAU YUH PENG (A0078)

PLANNER General Worker

Total : 3

1. NUR FITRIYAH BINTI ASMUNI (DD0348)

2. THAM IK SENG (A0048)

3. CHEW BEE LING @ CHIW BEE LING (A0028)

HUMAN RESOURCES Supervisor
Total : 1

1. HASMUNIRAH BINTI SAMSUDDIN (A0033)

ADMINISTRATION Supervisor

Total : 2

1. CHUN PEI XIAN JOYCE (A0073)

2. NGU SHLAU GIE (A0064)

ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

General Worker

Total : 5

1. EMILY TEOH MAY LING (A0068)

2. TEH KAI YUN (A0089)

3. CHEN WAI KUAN (A0086)

4. SAMANTHA TAN SHA LYN (A0045)

5. LIEW KAI JYE (A0044)

Supervisor
Total : 1

1. LIM WEI SEE (A0042)

IT DEPARTMENT General Worker

Total : 3

1. LAI YONG WEI (A0088)

2. LIM QING WEI (A0087)

3. ENG JIA SONG (A0079)

OUTSOURCE OUTSOURCE General Worker

Total : 18

1. YULY BINTI USMAN (Z0041)

2. SITI SARAH BINTI IBRAHIM (Z0019)

3. BAYANI BINTI ABDULLAH (Z0014)

4. FITRIANI BINTI RIDWAN (Z0091)

5. HIKMA BINTI TALERA (Z0037)

6. ARNITA BINTI RIDWAN (Z0093)

7. NANNA BINTI MUSTAFA (Z0005)

8. RIA BINTI SAENONG (Z0127)

9. RITA SAFIRAH BINTI YUNUS (Z0013)

10. JAMAL BIN LATIF (Z0006)

11. SARIMAH BINTI SAHIPA (Z0124)

12. DELIMA BINTI MUHAMMAD YAMIN (Z0024)

13. NURFARHAN BINTI AHMAD (Z0018)

14. RUHAIDAH BINTI BAHARUDIN (Z0001)

15. HASLINA BINTI YAHYA (Z0002)

16. SUNNI BINTI MAHAMING (Z0031)

17. MISNAWATI BINTI SABANG (Z0039)

18. NURHAYATI BINTI HUSENG (Z0029)

Total In 184

17-07-2017 08:00pm to 18-07-2017 08:00am (Night Shift)
IN

Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

INDIRECT

STORE General Worker

Total : 3

1. BIKRAM RUMBA (DF1078)

2. MAHESH MAURYA (DF1131)

3. SHAMBHU PRASAD YADAV (DF1042)

HQ WAREHOUSE General Worker
Total : 1

1. ABISHEK SHRESTHA (DF1125)

QUALITY CONTROL General Worker
Total : 1

1. DORIK DAS (DF1048)

PAPER MILL General Worker
Total : 1

1. SELVAKUMAR A/L MARIMUTHU (APM0006)

TECHNICIAN General Worker
Total : 1

1. MOHAMAD AIZAD BIN ISMAIL YATIM (I0122)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

DIRECT

PRODUCTION CONVERTING General Worker

Total : 27

1. KAIUM (DF0301)

2. RAFIQ (DF0339)

3. MOHAMMAD ZAKIR HOSSAN (DF0337)

4. BIJAY PRAKASH YADAV (DF1043)

5. RAM MOHAN YADAV (DF1141)

6. SUNIL YADAV (DF1142)

7. SULTAN AHAMMAD (DF0348)

8. KYAW TUN (DF2011)

9. HTAY SAUNG (DF2007)

10. RAMESH LO (DF1094)

11. ANAM. (DF0320)

12. TO LAMA (DF1010)

13. ROJ BOMJAN (DF1001)

14. RAMESH GHARTI MAGAR (DF1045)

15. UMESH LOPCHAN (DF1069)

16. LODH SHIVA PRASAD (DF1105)

17. ZAW MIN NAING (DF2019)

18. MIN TUN (DF2013)

19. KYAW MYNINT HTAY (DF2009)

20. AUNG MYO OO (DF2003)

21. JAL SANKAR (DF2030)

22. KYAW THU SOE (DF2010)

23. AUNG PHYO NYEIN (DF2005)

24. DURGESH HARIJAN (DF1139)

25. GANGA RAM AHIR (DF1134)

26. LAMA CHANKE (DF1093)

27. SIE O LAR (DF2027)

PAPER MILL General Worker

Total : 8

1. RESHAM BAHADUR OLI (DF1029)

2. BINOD MAHATO DHANUK (DF1031)

3. BHOLAN SUDAM (DF1054)

4. SUJAN BHLON (DF1044)

5. SURYA BAHADUR BHOMJAN (DF1037)

6. WAIWA BUDDHI MAN (DFM1004)

7. THOKAR RAMESH (DF1051)

8. THING KANCHHA MAN (DFM1005)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

OUTSOURCE OUTSOURCE General Worker

Total : 22

1. NIKA BT ZAFAR (Z0230)

2. RISA BINTI HASAN (Z0101)

3. SYAHSINAR BINTI RUSLAM (Z0239)

4. MINA BINTI ZAINAL (Z0179)

5. JUMRIAH BINTI ABU (Z0119)

6. SAHILA BINTI RAMLI (Z0011)

7. SUSY BINTI USMAN (Z0105)

8. RISKA BINTI UDIN (Z0216)

9. NIATI BINTI ARIS (Z0121)

10. SULASRI JAYANTI BINTI IMRAN (Z0147)

11. HAMSIA BINTI NAWIR (Z0051)

12. ASMAH BINTI LAMUT (Z0069)

13. INDAH BINTI KASIM (Z0048)

14. ANISAH BINTI USMAN (Z0144)

15. RUSMI BINTI USMAN (Z0052)

16. RAMLAH BINTI SULAIMAN (Z0049)

17. ERNA BINTI SAINI (Z0153)

18. MUHAMAD HANDIQ BIN NAKRAWI (Z0057)

19. SITI NOORAIN BINTI MOHD SAAD (Y0032)

20. ASNI BINTI ASIS (Z0236)

21. HARIAH BINTI SALAEMAN (Z0233)

22. NUR SYAFA MEISAH BINTI BAHARUDDIN (Y0028)

ADMIN ACCOUNTS & FINANCE General Worker

Total : 2

1. SAMANTHA TAN SHA LYN (A0045)

2. LIEW KAI JYE (A0044)

Total In 66

OUT



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

INDIRECT

PAPER MILL General Worker
Total : 1

1. SELVAKUMAR A/L MARIMUTHU (APM0006)

SECURITY DEPARTMENT Supervisor
Total : 1

1. Mani (SC0002)

TECHNICIAN General Worker
Total : 1

1. MOHAMAD AIZAD BIN ISMAIL YATIM (I0122)

QUALITY CONTROL General Worker
Total : 1

1. DORIK DAS (DF1048)

STORE General Worker

Total : 3

1. MAHESH MAURYA (DF1131)

2. BIKRAM RUMBA (DF1078)

3. SHAMBHU PRASAD YADAV (DF1042)

LOGISTIC General Worker
Total : 1

1. BALABASKARAN A/L CHANDRASECARAN (I0105)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

DIRECT

PRODUCTION CONVERTING General Worker

Total : 29

1. KUL BAHADUL SHRSTHA (DF1088)

2. ROJ BOMJAN (DF1001)

3. JAL SANKAR (DF2030)

4. GANGA RAM AHIR (DF1134)

5. SUNIL YADAV (DF1142)

6. KYAW THU SOE (DF2010)

7. HTAY SAUNG (DF2007)

8. KYAW TUN (DF2011)

9. ZAW MIN NAING (DF2019)

10. MIN TUN (DF2013)

11. KAIUM (DF0301)

12. RAMESH GHARTI MAGAR (DF1045)

13. TO LAMA (DF1010)

14. AUNG MYO OO (DF2003)

15. LAMA CHANKE (DF1093)

16. RAMESH LO (DF1094)

17. DURGESH HARIJAN (DF1139)

18. AUNG PHYO NYEIN (DF2005)

19. UMESH LOPCHAN (DF1069)

20. KYAW MYNINT HTAY (DF2009)

21. LODH SHIVA PRASAD (DF1105)

22. SULTAN AHAMMAD (DF0348)

23. ANAM. (DF0320)

24. AMRIT ROKA (DF1011)

25. SIE O LAR (DF2027)

26. RAM MOHAN YADAV (DF1141)

27. BIJAY PRAKASH YADAV (DF1043)

28. MAMUN SARKER (DF0319)

29. MOHAMMAD ZAKIR HOSSAN (DF0337)

PAPER MILL General Worker

Total : 8

1. THING KANCHHA MAN (DFM1005)

2. RESHAM BAHADUR OLI (DF1029)

3. SURYA BAHADUR BHOMJAN (DF1037)

4. WAIWA BUDDHI MAN (DFM1004)

5. SUJAN BHLON (DF1044)

6. BINOD MAHATO DHANUK (DF1031)

7. BHOLAN SUDAM (DF1054)

8. THOKAR RAMESH (DF1051)

TECHNICIAN General Worker
Total : 1

1. NIMEI PAL (DF0315)



Direct / Indirect Department Division Total Count

OUTSOURCE OUTSOURCE General Worker

Total : 24

1. AISAH BINTI MOHN DAUD (Z0076)

2. ASMAH BINTI LAMUT (Z0069)

3. ANISAH BINTI USMAN (Z0144)

4. HARIAH BINTI SALAEMAN (Z0233)

5. JUMRIAH BINTI ABU (Z0119)

6. RISKA BINTI UDIN (Z0216)

7. SUSY BINTI USMAN (Z0105)

8. SAHILA BINTI RAMLI (Z0011)

9. HAMSIA BINTI NAWIR (Z0051)

10. SULASRI JAYANTI BINTI IMRAN (Z0147)

11. NIKA BT ZAFAR (Z0230)

12. RISA BINTI HASAN (Z0101)

13. INDAH BINTI KASIM (Z0048)

14. ERNA BINTI SAINI (Z0153)

15. MUHAMAD HANDIQ BIN NAKRAWI (Z0057)

16. SYAHSINAR BINTI RUSLAM (Z0239)

17. MINA BINTI ZAINAL (Z0179)

18. NIATI BINTI ARIS (Z0121)

19. RAMLAH BINTI SULAIMAN (Z0049)

20. RUSMI BINTI USMAN (Z0052)

21. NUR SYAFA MEISAH BINTI BAHARUDDIN (Y0028)

22. RIANI BINTI AZIS (Z0237)

23. SITI NOORAIN BINTI MOHD SAAD (Y0032)

24. MASNIA BINTI NUTRIS (Z0235)

Total In 70


